Hillcrest Nine Homeowners' Association, Inc. FY 2024

Treasurer's Report
12/01/2024 - 12/31/2024

Income

HOA Dues

Disclosure Preparation Fees
Late Fees

Fines

Interest

Income Totals
Operating Expenses

Annual Meeting

Annual Meeting Totals

Annual Picnic
Annual Picnic Totals

Bank Service Charge

Corporation Fees

CPA

Electricity - APS
Grounds Maintenance
Grounds Maintenance Totals

Grounds Monthly Service

Income Taxes

Insurance

Legal

MoneyMinder Treasurer Software
Monthly Meetings
Monthly Meetings Totals
Office
Supplies/Postage/Printing/Copying

Office Supplies/Postage/Printing/Copying
Totals

PO Box Rent

Property Tax - Common Area

Reserve Funding - To Reserves

Reserve Study - Triennial

Water - City of Phoenix
Website

Website Totals

Welcome Committee

Income

$25.00
$0.50
$25.50

Income

1/2

Expenses

Expenses

$44.06

-$1,500.00

-$215.03

$6.73
$6,065.57

$665.76

-$17.37

$16.17

Year to Date
$59,948.24
$1,600.00
$125.00
$125.00
$6.17
$61,804.41

Year to Date

-$163.25

-$2,343.19
-$10.00
-$699.00
-$518.60

-$9,687.34

-$13,695.00
-$50.00
-$1,157.00
-$325.00
-$199.59

-$300.00

-$1,326.25

-$210.00
-$6.73
-$24,579.57

-$5,047.54

-$598.74

-$144.75

Net Budget
$60,000.00

$60,000.00

Net Budget

-$200.00

-$2,360.00

-$20.00
-$700.00
-$530.00

-$13,020.00

-$17,550.00
-$60.00
-$2,760.00
-$1,500.00
-$190.00

-$410.00

-$1,610.00

-$210.00
-$20.00
-$18,514.00
-$200.00
-$3,580.00

-$370.00

-$600.00

More/-Less
-$51.76
$1,600.00
$125.00
$125.00
$6.17
$1,804.41

More/-Less

$36.75

$16.81

$10.00
$1.00
$11.40

$3,332.66

$3,855.00
$10.00
$1,603.00
$1,175.00
-$9.59

$110.00

$283.75

$13.27
-$6,065.57
$200.00
-$1,467.54

-$228.74

$455.25


https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_cat_heading_report?filters=%7B%22byHeading%22%3A%5B2296429%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_category_report?filters=%7B%22byCategory%22%3A%5B2296430%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_category_report?filters=%7B%22byCategory%22%3A%5B2296433%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_category_report?filters=%7B%22byCategory%22%3A%5B2296432%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_category_report?filters=%7B%22byCategory%22%3A%5B2296434%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_category_report?filters=%7B%22byCategory%22%3A%5B2296435%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_cat_heading_report?filters=%7B%22byHeading%22%3A%5B2296429%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_cat_heading_report?filters=%7B%22byHeading%22%3A%5B2296436%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_cat_heading_report?filters=%7B%22byHeading%22%3A%5B2746083%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_cat_heading_report?filters=%7B%22byHeading%22%3A%5B2296436%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_cat_heading_report?filters=%7B%22byHeading%22%3A%5B2746084%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_cat_heading_report?filters=%7B%22byHeading%22%3A%5B2296436%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_category_report?filters=%7B%22byCategory%22%3A%5B2296439%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_category_report?filters=%7B%22byCategory%22%3A%5B2296440%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_category_report?filters=%7B%22byCategory%22%3A%5B2296441%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_category_report?filters=%7B%22byCategory%22%3A%5B2296442%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_cat_heading_report?filters=%7B%22byHeading%22%3A%5B2746092%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_cat_heading_report?filters=%7B%22byHeading%22%3A%5B2296436%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_category_report?filters=%7B%22byCategory%22%3A%5B2296444%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_category_report?filters=%7B%22byCategory%22%3A%5B2296445%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_category_report?filters=%7B%22byCategory%22%3A%5B2296446%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_category_report?filters=%7B%22byCategory%22%3A%5B2296447%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_category_report?filters=%7B%22byCategory%22%3A%5B2296448%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_cat_heading_report?filters=%7B%22byHeading%22%3A%5B2746113%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_cat_heading_report?filters=%7B%22byHeading%22%3A%5B2296436%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_cat_heading_report?filters=%7B%22byHeading%22%3A%5B2746093%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_cat_heading_report?filters=%7B%22byHeading%22%3A%5B2296436%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_category_report?filters=%7B%22byCategory%22%3A%5B2296451%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_category_report?filters=%7B%22byCategory%22%3A%5B2296452%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_category_report?filters=%7B%22byCategory%22%3A%5B2296453%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_category_report?filters=%7B%22byCategory%22%3A%5B2296454%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_category_report?filters=%7B%22byCategory%22%3A%5B2296455%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_cat_heading_report?filters=%7B%22byHeading%22%3A%5B2746094%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_cat_heading_report?filters=%7B%22byHeading%22%3A%5B2296436%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_category_report?filters=%7B%22byCategory%22%3A%5B2296457%5D%7D

Operating Expenses

Operating Expenses Totals

Reserve Funding
Reserve Funding - From Operating

Reserve Funding Totals

Reserve Expenses

Arroyo: Erosion/Drainage Repair
Arroyo: Major Maintenance - Path Area
Arroyo: Major Maintenance - Wash Area
Nature Trail: Crack Seal & Seal Coat
Nature Trail: Slurry Seal

Perimeter Landscape: Granite
Perimeter Landscape: Irrigation
Perimeter Landscape: Major Maintenance
Perimeter Landscape: Plants

Perimeter Walls: Repair & Repaint
Multi-Use Trail: Tree Trimming

Reserve Expenses Totals

Grand Totals

Bank Account Balances 12/01/2024
Operating Checking $3,961.64
Operating Savings $26,980.66
Reserve Checking $500.00
Reserve Savings $34,199.00
Store - Online Payments -
Clearing Account

Totals $65,641.30

Income

Income

$6,065.57

$6,065.57

Income

$6,091.07

12/31/2024 Last
$1,521.52
$20,915.30
$500.00
$34,802.79
$57,739.61

Expenses Year to Date Net Budget
-$8,530.69 -$61,061.55 -$64,404.00
Expenses Year to Date Net Budget
= $24,579.57 $18,514.00
> $24,579.57 $18,514.00
Expenses Year to Date Net Budget
- -$7,600.00 -$4,120.00
$2,474.57 -$2,474.57 -
- -$4,475.00 -$4,120.00
= = -$4,120.00
$2,987.50 -$5,975.00 -
= = -$2,060.00
-$5,462.07 -$20,524.57 -$14,420.00
-$13,992.76 $4,797.86 -$310.00
reconciled Summary for the Period
12/31/2024  Starting Total
12/31/2024  Income $6,091.07
12/31/2024  Expenses -$13,992.76
12/31/2024  Ending Total
12/31/2024

Review Reconciled Bank Statement Reports along with this Treasurer's Report to ensure its

accuracy.

Submitted by: )
name: Ryan Hildreth - Treasurer

pate: 1/5/2025

2/2

T i

More/-Less

$3,342.45

More/-Less
$6,065.57
$6,065.57

More/-Less

-$3,480.00

-$2,474.57
-$355.00
$4,120.00
-$5,975.00
$2,060.00
-$6,104.57

$5,107.86

$65,641.30

-$7,901.69
$57,739.61


https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_cat_heading_report?filters=%7B%22byHeading%22%3A%5B2296436%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_cat_heading_report?filters=%7B%22byHeading%22%3A%5B2296436%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_cat_heading_report?filters=%7B%22byHeading%22%3A%5B2296459%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_category_report?filters=%7B%22byCategory%22%3A%5B2296460%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_cat_heading_report?filters=%7B%22byHeading%22%3A%5B2296459%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_cat_heading_report?filters=%7B%22byHeading%22%3A%5B2296461%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_category_report?filters=%7B%22byCategory%22%3A%5B2296462%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_category_report?filters=%7B%22byCategory%22%3A%5B2296463%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_category_report?filters=%7B%22byCategory%22%3A%5B2296464%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_category_report?filters=%7B%22byCategory%22%3A%5B2296465%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_category_report?filters=%7B%22byCategory%22%3A%5B2296466%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_category_report?filters=%7B%22byCategory%22%3A%5B2296467%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_category_report?filters=%7B%22byCategory%22%3A%5B2296468%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_category_report?filters=%7B%22byCategory%22%3A%5B2296469%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_category_report?filters=%7B%22byCategory%22%3A%5B2296470%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_category_report?filters=%7B%22byCategory%22%3A%5B2296471%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_category_report?filters=%7B%22byCategory%22%3A%5B2296472%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/transactions_by_cat_heading_report?filters=%7B%22byHeading%22%3A%5B2296461%5D%7D
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/banking/bank-accounts/112024
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/banking/bank-accounts/112024/reconciliations
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/banking/bank-accounts/112022
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/banking/bank-accounts/112022/reconciliations
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/banking/bank-accounts/112025
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/banking/bank-accounts/112025/reconciliations
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/banking/bank-accounts/112023
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/banking/bank-accounts/112023/reconciliations
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/banking/bank-accounts/111934
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/banking/bank-accounts/111934/reconciliations
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/income_expense_report
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/income_expense_report
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/income_expense_report
https://app.moneyminder.com/fy/48039/reports/income_expense_report

