Hillcrest Nine Homeowners' Association, Inc. FY 2024

Treasurer's Report

12/01/2024 - 12/31/2024

Income	Income	Expenses	Year to Date	Net Budget	More/-Less
HOA Dues	-	-	\$59,948.24	\$60,000.00	-\$51.76
Disclosure Preparation Fees	-	-	\$1,600.00	-	\$1,600.00
Late Fees	-	-	\$125.00	-	\$125.00
Fines	\$25.00	-	\$125.00	-	\$125.00
Interest	\$0.50	-	\$6.17	-	\$6.17
Income Totals	\$25.50	-	\$61,804.41	\$60,000.00	\$1,804.41
Operating Expenses	Income	Expenses	Year to Date	Net Budget	More/-Less
Annual Meeting					
Annual Meeting Totals	-	-	-\$163.25	-\$200.00	\$36.75
Annual Picnic					
Annual Picnic Totals	-	-	-\$2,343.19	-\$2,360.00	\$16.81
Bank Service Charge	-	-	-	-	-
Corporation Fees	-	-	-\$10.00	-\$20.00	\$10.00
CPA	-	-	-\$699.00	-\$700.00	\$1.00
Electricity - APS	-	\$44.06	-\$518.60	-\$530.00	\$11.40
Grounds Maintenance					
Grounds Maintenance Totals	-	-\$1,500.00	-\$9,687.34	-\$13,020.00	\$3,332.66
Grounds Monthly Service	-	-	-\$13,695.00	-\$17,550.00	\$3,855.00
Income Taxes	-	-	-\$50.00	-\$60.00	\$10.00
Insurance	-	-	-\$1,157.00	-\$2,760.00	\$1,603.00
Legal	-	-	-\$325.00	-\$1,500.00	\$1,175.00
MoneyMinder Treasurer Software	-	-	-\$199.59	-\$190.00	-\$9.59
Monthly Meetings					
Monthly Meetings Totals	-	-	-\$300.00	-\$410.00	\$110.00
Office Supplies/Postage/Printing/Copying					
Office Supplies/Postage/Printing/Copying Totals		-\$215.03	-\$1,326.25	-\$1,610.00	\$283.75
PO Box Rent	-	-	-\$210.00	-\$210.00	-
Property Tax - Common Area	-	\$6.73	-\$6.73	-\$20.00	\$13.27
Reserve Funding - To Reserves	-	\$6,065.57	-\$24,579.57	-\$18,514.00	-\$6,065.57
Reserve Study - Triennial	-	-	-	-\$200.00	\$200.00
Water - City of Phoenix	-	\$665.76	-\$5,047.54	-\$3,580.00	-\$1,467.54
Website					
Website Totals	-	-\$17.37	-\$598.74	-\$370.00	-\$228.74
Welcome Committee	-	\$16.17	-\$144.75	-\$600.00	\$455.25

Operating Expenses	Income	Expenses	Year to Date	Net Budget	More/-Less
Operating Expenses Totals	-	-\$8,530.69	-\$61,061.55	-\$64,404.00	\$3,342.45
Reserve Funding	Income	Expenses	Year to Date	Net Budget	More/-Less
Reserve Funding - From Operating	\$6,065.57	-	\$24,579.57	\$18,514.00	\$6,065.57
Reserve Funding Totals	\$6,065.57	-	\$24,579.57	\$18,514.00	\$6,065.57
Reserve Expenses	Income	Expenses	Year to Date	Net Budget	More/-Less
Arroyo: Erosion/Drainage Repair	-	-	-	-	-
Arroyo: Major Maintenance - Path Area	-	-	-\$7,600.00	-\$4,120.00	-\$3,480.00
Arroyo: Major Maintenance - Wash Area	-	-	-	-	-
Nature Trail: Crack Seal & Seal Coat	-	-	-	-	-
Nature Trail: Slurry Seal	-	-	-	-	-
Perimeter Landscape: Granite	-	-	-	-	-
Perimeter Landscape: Irrigation	-	\$2,474.57	-\$2,474.57	-	-\$2,474.57
Perimeter Landscape: Major Maintenance	-	-	-\$4,475.00	-\$4,120.00	-\$355.00
Perimeter Landscape: Plants	-	-	-	-\$4,120.00	\$4,120.00
Perimeter Walls: Repair & Repaint	-	\$2,987.50	-\$5,975.00	-	-\$5,975.00
Multi-Use Trail: Tree Trimming	-	-	-	-\$2,060.00	\$2,060.00
Reserve Expenses Totals	-	-\$5,462.07	-\$20,524.57	-\$14,420.00	-\$6,104.57
Grand Totals					
	\$6,091.07	-\$13,992.76	\$4,797.86	-\$310.00	\$5,107.86

Bank Account Balances	12/01/2024	12/31/2024	Last reconciled	Summary for the	e Period	
Operating Checking	\$3,961.64	\$1,521.52	12/31/2024	Starting Total		\$65,641.30
Operating Savings	\$26,980.66	\$20,915.30	12/31/2024	Income	\$6,091.07	
Reserve Checking	\$500.00	\$500.00	12/31/2024	Expenses	-\$13,992.76	-\$7,901.69
Reserve Savings	\$34,199.00	\$34,802.79	12/31/2024	Ending Total		\$57,739.61
Store - Online Payments Clearing Account	-	-	12/31/2024			

Totals \$65,641.30 \$57,739.61

 $\textit{Review Reconciled Bank Statement Reports along with this Treasurer's \textit{ Report to ensure its} \\$ accuracy.

Submitted by: Name: Ryan Hildreth - Treasurer

_Date: _1/5/2025